508355909 01/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8403094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PER AARSLEFF A/S	01/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PER AARSLEFF A/S
Street Address:	HASSELAGER ALLÉ 5
City:	VIBY J.
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	8260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18387972
Application Number:	17483023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123364655

Email: ccolocotronis@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD C/O CHRISTINA COLOCOTRONIS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09498.0102FPC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS R. DALEY
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis R Daley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignee Change of Address#page1.tif

PATENT 508355909 REEL: 066372 FRAME: 0037

U.S. Patent Application No. 18/387,972 Continuation of U.S. Patent Application No. 17/483,023

ASSEMBLY FOR RELINING A JUNCTION BETWEEN A BRANCH PIPELINE AND A MAIN PIPELINE, AND FOR RELINING A PART OF OR THE WHOLE BRANCH PIPELINE

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Assignee: Per Aarselff A/S

Old Address: Lokesvej 15, 8230 Abyhoj, Denmark

New Address: Hasselager Allé 5

8260 Viby J. Denmark

> Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903, Minneapolis

Minnesota, 55402

Dated: January 25, 2024 By: /Dennis R. Daley/

Dennis R. Daley Reg. No. 34,994

> PATENT REEL: 066372 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 01/25/2024